Setting your concept in motion
Product Platform
“MOBILE”
2Bucher Hydraulics MOBILE modular systems
Since 2021, the department has been part of Bucher
Hydraulics, which designs and manufactures electrohydraulic
system solutions and hydraulic components. The Bucher
Hydraulics division is part of the Bucher Industries group.

 – Device ID
 – Device identification (request
Type designation + parameters)
 – Communication test (CAN)
MOBILE Engineer
Your comprehensive engineering
software for Parameterization and
configuration:
 – Full access to parameterization
 – Fine-tuning from MOBILE to the
motor/consumer to be driven
 – Detailed diagnostics
 – Retrieval of device performance
in real-time
 – Visualization of measurement,
such as process values over time
 – Individually tailored masks
Complete access at any
time: Parameterization
Our tools for parameterization and diagnostics pro-
vide you with full access to the devices at all times.
The MOBILE tools make commissioning easier for you,
optimize energy management, and facilitate trouble-
shooting and debugging if there are any technical
issues. Choose the right parameterization tool to suit
your needs – and make your engineering simple and
efficient in the process.
12Bucher Hydraulics MOBILE modular systems
Your MOBILE
Modular Systems
at a Glance
1 Inverter output with DC link voltage 800 VDC/motor voltage 560 VAC, DC/DC transformer output with DC output voltage 14/28 VDC
2  peak current for 10 seconds
Hardware Revision 010
Type
Operating
voltage
DCU/PSU
current peak1
Secondary
DC voltage
DCU/PSU
output current
nominal
DCU/PSU
output current
peak2 Type number
DCU
60/60 200 … 848 VDC 2 x 60 kW - 2 x 58 A 2 x 104 A EMDAG2603603U00010
30/30 200 … 848 VDC 2 x 30 kW - 2 x 32 A 2 x 57 A EMDAG2303303U00010
30/15 200 … 848 VDC 1 x 30 kW 1 x 15 kW - 1 x 32 A 1 x 15 A 1 x 57 A 1 x 27 A EMDAG2303153U00010
15/7.5 200 … 848 VDC 1 x 15 kW 1 x 7.5 kW - 1 x 15 A 1 x 8 A 1 x 27 A 1 x 14 A EMDAG2153752U00010
DCU/
PSU
60/5.6 360 … 848 VDC 60 kW/5.6 kW 24 VDC 1 x 58 A/200 A 1 x 104 A/200 A EMDAG4562603C00010
60/2.8 360 … 848 VDC 60 kW/2.8 kW 12 VDC 1 x 58 A/200 A 1 x 104 A/200 A EMDAG4282603T00010
30/5.6 360 … 848 VDC 30 kW/5.6 kW 24 VDC 1 x 32 A/200 A 1 x 57 A/200 A EMDAG4562303C00010
30/2.8 200 … 848 VDC 30 kW/2.8 kW 12 VDC 1 x 32 A/200 A 1 x 57 A/200 A EMDAG4282303T00010
15/5.6 360 … 848 VDC 15 kW/5.6 kW 24 VDC 1 x 15 A/200 A 1 x 27 A/200 A EMDAG4562153C00010
15/2.8 200 … 848 VDC 15 kW/2.8 kW 12 VDC 1 x 15 A/200 A 1 x 27 A/200 A EMDAG4282153T00010
PSU
5.6 360 … 848 VDC 5.6 kW 24 VDC -/200 A -/200 A EMDAG3562000C00010
2.8 200 … 848 VDC 2.8 kW 12 VDC -/200 A -/200 A EMDAG3282000T00010
Hardware Revision 000
Type
Operating
voltage
DCU/PSU
current peak1
Secondary
DC voltage
DCU/PSU
output current
nominal
DCU/PSU
output current
peak2 Type number
DCU/
PSU
30/5.6 200 ... 400 VDC 30 kW/5.6 kW 24 VDC 1 x 58 A/200 A 1 x 104 A/200 A EMDAG4562303S00000
30/2.8 200 ... 400 VDC 30 kW/2.8 kW 12 VDC 1 x 58 A/200 A 1 x 104 A/200 A EMDAG4282303P00000
15/5.6 200 ... 400 VDC 15 kW/5.6 kW 24 VDC 1 x 32 A/200 A 1 x 57 A/200 A EMDAG4562153S00000
15/2.8 200 ... 400 VDC 15 kW/2.8 kW 12 VDC 1 x 32 A/200 A 1 x 57 A/200 A EMDAG4282153P00000
PSU
5.6 200 ... 400 VDC 5.6 kW 24 VDC -/200 A -/200 A EMDAG3562000S00000
2.8 200 ... 400 VDC 2.8 kW 12 VDC -/200 A -/200 A EMDAG3282000P00000
MOBILE DCU S
Type
Operating
voltage
DCU/PSU
current peak1
Secondary
DC voltage
DCU/PSU
output current
nominal
DCU/PSU
output current
peak2 Type number
DCU S
22 200 … 848 VDC 22 kW - 22 A -/ 38.7 A EMDAG5223000U00000
11 200 … 848 VDC 11 kW - 11 A -/ 19.8 A EMDAG5113000U00000
Housing
platform
Housing
platform

UHV, in Voltage of HV on-board supply system
ULV, out   Output voltage of DC/DC converter
UN    Rated output voltage
Umax  Max. rated voltage
14Bucher Hydraulics MOBILE modular systems
Our pre-assembled cables for the mo-
tor connection and the connection to
the HV on-board supply system en-
sure an optimum connection of the
cable shield to the vehicle mass. This
guarantees that an EMC-compliant in-
stallation is achieved. We recommend
our cables for trouble-free operation
of the MOBILE devices.
Function Designation Type Application
HV on-board supply system High voltage cable EMD X2, 2 × 4 mm², 10 m EMDY906A0100K02A00 MOBILE DCU S
Motor Motor cable EMD X3, 3 × 2.5 mm², 10 m EMDY912A0100K03A00 MOBILE DCU S
HV on-board
supply system
High voltage cable EMD X11, 2 × 10 mm², 10 m EMDY904A0100E15A00
MOBILE DCU
MOBILE PSU
MOBILE DCU PSU
High voltage cable EMD X11, 2 × 6 mm², 10 m EMDY905A0100E25A00
High voltage cable EMD X11, 2 x 4 mm², 10 m EMDY906A0100E35A00
High voltage cable EMD X11, 4 × 10 mm², 10 m EMDY900A0100E11A00
High voltage cable EMD X11, 4 × 6 mm², 10 m EMDY901A0100E21A00
High voltage cable EMD X11, 4 × 4 mm², 10 m EMDY902A0100E31A00
High voltage cable EMD X11, 4 × 2.5 mm², 10 m EMDY903A0100E41A00
Motor
Motor cable EMD X12, 4 × 10 mm², 10 m, DCU EMDY900A0100E12A00 MOBILE DCU
Motor cable EMD X13, 4 × 10 mm², 10 m, DCU EMDY900A0100E13A00 MOBILE DCU
Motor cable EMD X13, 4 × 10 mm², 10 m, DCU PSU EMDY900A0100E14A00 MOBILE DCU PSU
Motor cable EMD X12, 4 × 6 mm², 10 m, DCU EMDY901A0100E22A00 MOBILE DCU
Motor cable EMD X13, 4 × 6 mm², 10 m, DCU EMDY901A0100E23A00 MOBILE DCU
Motor cable EMD X13, 4 × 6 mm², 10 m, DCU PSU EMDY901A0100E24A00 MOBILE DCU PSU
Motor cable EMD X12, 4 × 4 mm², 10 m, DCU EMDY902A0100E32A00 MOBILE DCU
Motor cable EMD X13, 4 × 4 mm², 10 m, DCU EMDY902A0100E33A00 MOBILE DCU
Motor cable EMD X13, 4 × 4 mm², 10 m, DCU PSU EMDY902A0100E34A00 MOBILE DCU PSU
Motor cable EMD X12, 4 × 2.5 mm², 10 m, DCU EMDY903A0100E42A00 MOBILE DCU
Motor cable EMD X13, 4 × 2.5 mm², 10 m, DCU EMDY903A0100E43A00 MOBILE DCU
Motor cable EMD X13, 4 × 2.5 mm², 10 m, DCU PSU EMDY903A0100E44A00 MOBILE DCU PSU
Prefabricated Cables
and Plug Accessories
for MOBILE
4 × 10 mm2, 10 m, X11 = EMDY900A0100E11A00

DCU PSU
Cable cut
to length
EMDY 900 (10 mm2) A0100 E11 = X11 E12 = X12 E13 = X13 E14 = X13 A00
EMDY 901 (6 mm2) E21 = X11 E22 = X12 E23 = X13 E24 = X13 A00
EMDY 902 (4 mm2) E31 = X11 E32 = X12 E33 = X13 E34 = X13 A00
EMDY 903 (2.5 mm2) E41 = X11 E42 = X12 E43 = X13 E44 = X13 A00
Finished HV cables
Function Designation Type Application
HV plug Plug kit for X11/X12/X13 including housing, crimp
contacts, seals EZAEVE027 MOBILE DCU MOBILE PSU
MOBILE DCU PSU
Control plug Plug EMD accessory kit 26 pole cpl. for X31 EZAEVE028 MOBILE DCU MOBILE PSU
MOBILE DCU PSU
Resolver
Resolver cable Mobile X32, X33, 1.5 m EMDY700F0015B03A01
MOBILE DCU
MOBILE DCU PSU
Resolver cable Mobile X32, X33, 3.0 m EMDY700F0030B03A01
Resolver cable Mobile X32, X33, 5.0 m EMDY700F0050B03A01
Resolver cable Mobile X32, X33, 10 m EMDY700F0100B03A01
Operation without drive Power connector cover for X12, X13 EZAMSK002
MOBILE Engineer Single user license supplied on USB dongle EMDABUS01
Control plug
X31